CLASS: 110-02/23-01/184 REG. NO: 2170-1-42-01-23-1

Rijeka, 9 October 2023

Pursuant to Article 30 of the Statute of the Faculty of Medicine in Rijeka (CLASS: 007-05/23-01/03; REG. NO.: 2170-1-42-01-23-1 dated 17 April 2023) and Article 10 of the Ordinance on Awarding Full-Time Students (CLASS: 003-05/17-01/106; REG. NO.: 2170-24-01-17-1 dated 19 September 2017), the Dean issues the following

CORRECTION OF THE CALL FOR APPLICATIONS

for the Dean's Award for Student Activism

This is the correction of the Call for applications for the Dean's Award for Student Activism in the academic year 2022/2023 (CLASS: 10-02/23-01/182, REG. NO.: 2170-1-42-01-23-2 dated 4 October 2023) (hereinafter: the Call for applications) published on the website of the Faculty of Medicine in Rijeka on 5 October 2023.

There has been a change in the composition of the Committee for Dean's Award for Student Activism (hereinafter: the Committee) appointed in the Call for applications. Therefore, the part of the Call for applications stating the appointed Committee is now as follows:

Applications are assessed by the Committee for Dean's Award for Student Activism composed of the following members:

- 1. Prof. Ivana Marić, MD, PhD
- 2. Assoc. Prof. Sandra Pavičić-Žeželj, PhD
- 3. Lara Dragić, student of the University Integrated Undergraduate and Graduate Study of Medicine

The rest of the Call for applications remains unchanged.

The correction of the Call for applications will be published on the Faculty's website.

University of Rijeka

Faculty of Medicine

Prof. Goran Hauser, MD, PhD